'Section 106

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b} Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

(c) Delete as
applicable (d) Insert
Date {e) The copy
account must be
authenticated by the
written signature(s) of
the hquidator(s)

Presenter's name,
Address and
reference (if any)

Form 4.72

S.106

For official use

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding up
Pursuant to Section 106 of The
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

4307930

Name of Company

Benson Interiors Limited

(a)

lan Christopher Oakley Smith and Michael David Gercke

of PrnicewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Hill House

Richmond Hill

Bournemouth

BH2 6HR

Give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was duly (c) [held-en] [summoned for] {d)
23 Apnl 2012 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose
of having an account (of which a copy I1s attached) (e) laid before it showing how
the winding up of the company has been disposed of and (c) [thatthe-same-was

dona-ascergingly] [no quorum was present at the meeting]

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) [keld-on] [summmoned
for] (d) 23 Apni 2012 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the
purpose of having said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed

of and (c) [that-the same-was-dere-ascerdingly] [(Nno quorum was present at the

meeting]

signed  LAMWYIWNGD

Date 23 Apnl 2012

For Official Use
Liquidation section Post room

*A17QCUSE”
A05 #471

27/04/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

FRIDAY




Liguidators' statement of account: creditors’ voluntary winding-up

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of
From 23 December 2004 (commencement of winding up) to 23 April 2012 (close of winding up)

[Benson Interiors Lamuted - In Liquidauon |
[Summary of financial information
Receipts & Diirectors'
payments statement
of affairs
£ E
|Assets realisations |
Inter-company receivables 29,627 o
Cash at bank 8,917 10,000
Pension refund 3.581 -
Sundry refunds 194 -
Interest 1,201 -
43,520 i 10,000]
{Less: Costs of realisation
Stuatutory advertising 653
First meeting fee and expenses 5,000
Printing and postage 687
Corporation tax 283
Bonds 100
Travel expenses 24
Courier 25
Bank charges 41
Company search 2
Irrecoverable VAT 298
Release of funds 254
7,367
Dividend to preferential creditors
28.4763 pence 1n the £ (36,153) (69,550)
Funds in hand o

Liguidator's signature




.Secuon 106 Form 4 72 contd

(1) Assets, including NIL shown in the statement of assets and liabilities and estimated to be of the value of

£NIL have proved to be unrealisable

(2) State amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account In respect of

(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
{b) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up

{(c) monies held by the company in trust in respect of dvidends or other sums due before
the commencement of the winding up to any person as a member of the company

(3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidator thinks desirable -

Dated 23 Apnl 2012

Signed (by the Liquidator) \A/'O'VWV\/\/V@Q

Name and address of Liqurdator (IN BLOCK LETTERS)

IAN CHRISTCPHER QAKLEY SMITH and MICHAEL DAVID GERCKE
PrncewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Hill House

Richmond Hill

Bournemouth BH2 6HR

Notes

£6,103 95

£NIL

£NIL

« State number Preferentral creditors need not be separately shown if all creditors have been paid in full

+ State nominal vaiue and class of share




